PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5132018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTONIO MIRTO	07/26/2018
STEFANO SAN GIOVANNI	07/26/2018
GAETANO LO PRESTI	07/26/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PIRELLI TYRE S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIALE PIERO E ALBERTO PIRELLI, 25	
City:	MILANO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	20126	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16060763

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: shaunette.mccoy@finnegan.com

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07040.0634-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAUNETTE MCCOY	
SIGNATURE:	/SHAUNETTE MCCOY/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment Executed#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 046826 FRAME: 0001 505085260

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We are the below-named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) of an invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR HANDLING TYRES

as disclosed and claimed in the applications identified below this paragraph:

Application Number	Country of Filing	Filing Date
PCT/IB2016/057060	IT	November 23, 2016

WHEREAS, PIRELLI TYRE S.p.A. a corporation of ITALY whose post office address is Viale Piero e Alberto Pirelli, 25, 20126, Milano, Italy (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to own the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in the United States, any and all application(s) for United States Patent(s) filed on this invention, and any and all Letters Patent to be issued upon such filed application(s);

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, interest in and to this invention in the United States, any and all application(s) for United States Patent(s) filed on this invention, including any provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, divisionals, or continuations-in-part that disclose the invention, and any and all Letters Patent to be issued upon such filed application(s), including any reissues thereof;

AND, I/WE covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I/We have hereunto set our hands

ASSIGNMENT (U.S. Rights Only) Attorney Docket No. 07040.0634-00

ASSISTION (Inventor) 3/ Full

Signature

Gaetano LO PRESTI

Print Name

Execution Date

RECORDED: 09/10/2018